| | 14-2000 — US DEPARTMENT OF COMMESSION |
|--|--|
| Form P115/595 | U.S. DEFARIMENT OF COMPUSE SE |
| (Rev. 5/39) | Patent and Trademaris Docket No.: HIM-01101 |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 404793 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: <u>NEC Corporation</u> |
| Itaru INOUE | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| Yes No X | |
| | Street Address: 7-1 Shiba 5 chome |
| Nature of conveyance: | Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN |
| (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: June 9, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X |
| 3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No X |
| 4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar | |
| Street Address: 101 Federal Street | |
| City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 | |
| | 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 7. Deposit account number: |
| | (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 1 | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. | June 12, 2000 |
| Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Name of Person Signing Sig | nature Date |
| Total number of pages including COV6 | er sheet, attachments, and document: 2 required covered sheet information to: |
| Commissioner of Patents & " | required to the state of the st |
| Washingtor | h Dice Adde |

07/12/2000 DMBUYEN 00000115 09591983

01 FC:581

40.00 NC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled:

| METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PLACING | G ELECTRODE FOR SIG | NAL OBSERVATION | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
| (x) executed on even date he () executed on () now U.S. Application No | erewith; ; o fil | ed; | |
| and has full right to convey their entire interest assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, | | | prior |
| WHEREAS, NEC Corporation ("ASS 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained to be obtai | s of acquiring the entire r | poration having executive offices at 7-1 ight, title and interest in and to said investigations. | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of w Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfertitle and interest in and to said invention or invesulting therefrom, including any and all division reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting | hich are hereby acknowle s unto said ASSIGNEE, i rentions, as described in t sionals, continuations, co | dged by each of the Undersigned, each its successors and assigns, their entire rithe aforesaid application and all application | ght, tions |
| AND each of the Undersigned hereby on said application or applications to said ASS attorney of record in said application shall here | SIGNEE or its successors | | patents hat the |
| AND, each of the Undersigned further ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to consuccessors and assigns, any facts relating to satisfy or other legal proceedings whenever request requested; to execute and deliver, on request, a effective; and to generally do everything possissecure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection. | ommunicate to said ASSI id invention or inventions sted; to testify in any inteal lawful papers required ble to aid said ASSIGNE ction for said invention or | GNEE, its representatives or agents or is including evidence for interference puriference or other legal proceedings, who to make any of the foregoing provisions E, its successors or assigns and nomined inventions in this or any foreign country | enever s es to ry; |
| Each of the undersigned hereby author 02110, to insert hereon any further identification | rizes Hutchins, Wheeler on information necessary | & Dittmar, of 101 Federal Street, Boston or desirable for recordation of this documents. | ı, MA ument. |
| Inventors(s) | Date Signed | Witnesses | |
| 1. <u>Taru (noue</u>) Name: Itaru Inoue | June 9, 2000 | ditashi Ukoni | |
| 2Name: | | | |
| 3Name: | | | |
| 4Name: | | | |

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0516